SUPREME COURT OF THE
APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, November 6, 2017 at 10:00 AM

STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., Maltese, LaSalle and Barros, JJ.

1 2014-07976
COURT: County

2 2015-03977
COURT: Supreme

3 2015-06418
COURT: County

4 2016-04694
COURT: Supreme

5 2016-02164
COURT: Supreme

6 2016-08578
COURT: Family

7 2015-10875
COURT: Family

2015-10876
COURT: Family

2015-10877
COURT: Family

2015-10878
COURT: Family

2015-10879
COURT: Family

8 2015-08581
COURT: Supreme

2016-01168
COURT: Supreme

9 2015-07266
COURT: Supreme

People of State of New York v Hunt

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order
People v Campbell, Sandino

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment
People v Lawrence, Shawn

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment
People v Sarner, Philip G.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment
People v Luna, Gerson

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

Matter of D. (Anonymous), Adam; C. (Anonymous), Ann Marie; D.
J/0: Order

COUNTY: Queens

Matter of B. (Anonymous) James M.; Forestdale,

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of H. (Anonymous) Jessica J.; Forestdale,
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of B. (Anonymous) Jasmine A.; Forestdale,
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of B. (Anonymous) Joel J.; Forestdale, Inc.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Matter of B. (Anonymous) Joshua S.; Forestdale,
COUNTY: CQueens J/0: Order
Giunta v AG Towers, Inc.
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Giunta v AG Towers, Inc.
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Baldwin Route 6, LLC v Bernad Creations, Ltd.

COUNTY: Putnam

J/0: Order

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :
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08/01/2014

04/28/2015

07/02/2015

02/04/2016

01/28/2016

(Anonymo

07/22/2016

09/17/2015

09/17/2015

09/17/2015

09/17/2015

09/17/2015

07/07/2015

12/09/2015

06/16/2015



Roman,

10 2015-07856
COURT: Supreme

11 2016-05220
COURT: Supreme

12 2015-08271
COURT: Supreme

15 2016-07310
COURT: Supreme

16 2016-06054
COURT: Supreme

17 2015-08214
COURT: Supreme

18 2015-10458
COURT: Supreme

20 2015-10528
COURT: Supreme

J.P., Maltese,
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White Knight of Flatbush, LLC v Deacons of Dutch Congregation of Flatb

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Sacchetti-Virga v Bonilla

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Rebello v Budimlic

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Lupton v Pedersen

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

08/14/2015

04/05/2016

06/16/2015

06/29/2016

Matter of Genting New York, LLC v New York City Environmental Control

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Bank of America, National Association
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Lubonty v U.S. Bank National Association

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Valente v Dave & Buster's of New York,
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

DATED:
v Masri
DATED:
DATED:
Inc.
DATED:

04/21/2016

01/30/2015

08/17/2015

08/21/2015



