# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Monday, November 6, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

## Roman, J.P., Maltese, LaSalle and Barros, JJ.

1 2014-07976 COURT: County	People of State of New York v Hunt COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	08/01/2014
2 2015-03977 COURT: Supreme	People v Campbell, Sandino COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:04/28/2015
3 2015-06418 COURT: County	People v Lawrence, Shawn COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:07/02/2015
4 2016-04694 COURT: Supreme	People v Sarner, Philip G. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:02/04/2016
5 2016-02164 COURT: Supreme	People v Luna, Gerson COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:01/28/2016
6 2016-08578 COURT: Family	Matter of D. (Anonymous), Adam; C.(Anonymous), Ann COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	n Marie; D DATED:	. (Anonymo 07/22/2016
7 2015-10875 COURT: Family	Matter of B. (Anonymous) James M.; Forestdale, Inc COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	09/17/2015
2015-10876 COURT: Family	Matter of H. (Anonymous) Jessica J.; Forestdale, I COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	nc. DATED:	09/17/2015
2015-10877 COURT: Family	Matter of B. (Anonymous) Jasmine A.; Forestdale, I COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	nc. DATED:	09/17/2015
2015-10878 COURT: Family	Matter of B. (Anonymous) Joel J.; Forestdale, Inc. COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	09/17/2015
2015-10879 COURT: Family	Matter of B. (Anonymous) Joshua S.; Forestdale, In COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	nc. DATED:	09/17/2015
8 2015-08581 COURT: Supreme	Giunta v AG Towers, Inc. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	07/07/2015
2016-01168 COURT: Supreme	Giunta v AG Towers, Inc. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	12/09/2015
9 2015-07266 COURT: Supreme	Baldwin Route 6, LLC v Bernad Creations, Ltd. COUNTY: Putnam J/O: Order	DATED:	06/16/2015

# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

# CALENDAR FOR: Monday, November 6, 2017 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

## Roman, J.P., Maltese, LaSalle and Barros, JJ.

10 2015-07856 COURT: Supreme	White Knight of Flatbush, LLC v Deacons of Dutch COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	n Congregati DATED:	on of Flatb 08/14/2015
11 2016-05220 COURT: Supreme	Sacchetti-Virga v Bonilla COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	04/05/2016
12 2015-08271 COURT: Supreme	Rebello v Budimlic COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	06/16/2015
15 2016-07310 COURT: Supreme	Lupton v Pedersen COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Order	DATED:	06/29/2016
16 2016-06054 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Genting New York, LLC v New York City COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	Environment DATED:	al Control 04/21/2016
17 2015-08214 COURT: Supreme	Bank of America, National Association v Masri COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	01/30/2015
18 2015-10458 COURT: Supreme	Lubonty v U.S. Bank National Association COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	08/17/2015
20 2015-10528 COURT: Supreme	Valente v Dave & Buster's of New York, Inc. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	08/21/2015